FY2020 Applications
Off-Road Motor Vehicle Fund

Applicant Agency: Project Total Cost Match%| Match Grant%| Grant Ongoing Score
Lemhi County Snowmobile Trail Grooming

Lemhi County Program Replacement Truck S 37,850.00 | 50% |S$ 18,925.00| 50% | S 18,925.00 [ S  18,925.00 82.67

US Forest Service, Sawtooth National

Forest, Sawtooth National Recreation Area 2020 ORMYV Mill Creek S 43,832.00 | 28% S 12,400.00 | 72 % S 31,432.00 | $ 50,357.00 77.11

Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger

District Upper Boardman Trail Bridge S 36,000.00 | 79% S 28,500.00 | 21 % S 7,500.00 | S 57,857.00 75.33

Idaho Panhandle National Forest Slate-Big Creek-Simmons Motorcycle Trails| $  81,315.00 | 17% |$ 13,725.00| 83% | S 67,590.00 | § 125,447.00 75

Boise NF - Mountain Home Ranger District [William Pogue Trail 122 - trail repair S 53,000.00 | 43 % S 23,000.00 | 57 % S 30,000.00 | § 155,447.00 73.22
8th Street Motorcycle Trail and Femrite's

City of Boise Ridge to Rivers Patrol Heavy Maintenance S 22,000.00 | 25% S 5,500.00 | 75% S 16,500.00 [ S 171,947.00 72.67

Sawtooth National Forest - Sawtooth Sawtooth Avalanche Center Forecasting

Avalanche Center and Education Program S 8395000 67% |S 56,00000( 33% |S 27,950.00 | $ 199,897.00 71
Boise National Forest NZ Motorized Heavy

Boise National Forest, North Zone Trail Maintenance S 8360600 35% |S 29,60600| 65% |S 54,000.00 | $ 253,897.00 70

Idaho Panhandle National Forests Snowmobile Trails Improvements S 32,700.00 | 10% |S 3,200.00| 90% | S 29,500.00 | S 283,397.00 69.11
Montpelier District OHV Trails

Forest Service Maintenance S 22,542.00 | 33% S 7,542.00| 67 % S 15,000.00 [ S 298,397.00 68.67

Boise NF - Mountain Home Range District [Danskin System - Trail Repair S 28,000.00 | 36 % S 10,000.00 | 64 % S 18,000.00 [ S 316,397.00 68.44

Palisades Ranger District, Caribou-Targhee

National Forest Wolverine Creek Trail #082 Bridge S 22,000.00 | 9% S 2,000.00 | 91% S 20,000.00 | S 336,397.00 68.33

Madison County Sheriff's Office Madison Snowmobile Purchase S 12,000.00 | 50% |S 6,000.00| 50% |S 6,000.00 [ S 342,397.00 68.22
Motorized Equipment for SCNF Motorized

US Forest Service Trail Crew S 19,054.00 [ 37% |$ 7,100.00| 63% |S 11,954.00 | $ 354,351.00 67.89

Bear Lake County Sheriffs Office Marine &

Back Country Patrol Back Country Patrol Vehicles S 14,000.00 | 50 % S 7,000.00 | 50 % S 7,000.00 [ S 361,351.00 67.78

Caribou-Targhee National Forest, Westside

RD East Fork Trail Rehabilitation S 12,000.00 [ 33% |$ 4,00000| 67% |S 8,000.00 [ $ 369,351.00 67.78
Mountain Home Trail Maintenanace and

Boise NF - Mountain Home Ranger District [Repair S 68,000.00 | 38% S 26,000.00 | 62 % S 42,000.00 | S 411,351.00 67.44

U.S. Forest Service -Caribou-Targhee Midland Trail #312 Trail Bridge and

National Forest Reroute S 40,061.00 | 20% |S 7,849.00| 80% |$ 32,212.00 | S 443,563.00 66.67

Palisades Ranger District, Caribou-Targhee [Palisades Ranger District Trail

National Forest Maintenance S 18,000.00 | 17% |S 3,000.00| 83% |S 15,000.00 [ S 458,563.00 66.22

Idaho City Ranger District Boise National

Forest Idaho City LEO ATV S 8,700.00 | 50% |S 4,350.00| 50% |$ 4,350.00 | S 462,913.00 66.11

USDA Forest Service Caribou Trail Sign Repair/Replacement S 27,000.00 | 70% S 19,000.00 | 30 % S 8,000.00 [ S 470,913.00 66.11




FY2020 Applications
Off-Road Motor Vehicle Fund

Applicant Agency: Project Total Cost Match%| Match Grant% | Grant Ongoing Score
Purchase of Tractor for Groomed Trail
Bonneville County Parks and Recr Maintenance S 152,250.00 | 66% | $100,000.00 | 34% |S 52,250.00 | § 523,163.00 65.56
Boise and Sawtooth National Forests Idaho City LEO Snowmobile S 13,299.00 51% |S 6,799.00| 49% | S 6,500.00 | $ 529,663.00 64.67
Bonner County Bonner/Boundary Regional Groomer S 90,000.00 | 33% |S 30,000.00| 67% |$S 60,000.00 | $ 589,663.00 64.56
FUNDING LINE
Minidoka County Sheriff's Office OHV
Minidoka County Sheriff's Office Purchase S 13,414.00 | 50% |S 6,707.00 | 50% | S 6,707.00 | $ 596,370.00 63.11
USDA, Forest Service, Sawtooth National
Forest, Minidoka Ranger District FY19 Trail Crew S 28,479.00 | 43 % S 12,350.00 | 57 % S 16,129.00 [ S 612,499.00 62.33
Valley County Sheriff Department Rzr Trailer S 17,059.00 | 6% S 1,000.00| 94% |S 16,059.00 [ S 628,558.00 61.67
Fremont County Parks and Rec Beacon Checker Safety Boards S 12,000.00 | 17% |S$ 2,000.00 | 83% |S 10,000.00 [ S 638,558.00 60
Bonner County East Bonner Groomer Pilot Truck S 40,000.00 | 50% |S$ 20,000.00| 50% |$ 20,000.00 | $ 658,558.00 56.78
Jerome County Idaho Snake River Canyons Park Project-ORMV | $ 251,846.00 | 10% |$ 25,182.00| 90% |S$S 226,664.00 [ S 885,222.00 54.44
S 1,383,957.00 S 498,735.00 S 885,222.00
FUNDED IN RTP
Lemhi County Cabin Creek Trail Maintenance S 29,759.00 | 28% |S 8,188.00| 72% | S 21,571.00 | $  21,571.00 79.62
Lemhi County Big Timber Creek Trail Maintenance S 40,037.00 | 26% |S 10,428.00| 74% | S 29,609.00 | $  51,180.00 78
Sawtooth National Forest Fairfield Ranger (2019 Deadwood Trail Repair and Trail
District Maintenance S 79,000.00 | 38% S 30,000.00 | 62 % S 49,000.00 | $ 100,180.00 75.78
Idaho Panhandle National Forest "D" Granite Creek - 2 Trail Bridges S 32,510.00| 20% |S 6,350.00| 80% |S 26,160.00 | $ 126,340.00 69.67
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